PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Yu-Hsuan Li | 03/31/2010 |
| Yu-Jung Liu | 03/31/2010 |
| Chun-Hung Kuo | 03/31/2010 |
| Chun-Huai Li | 03/31/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AU Optronics Corp. | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | No.1, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science-Based Industrial Park | |
| City: | Hsin-Chu | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12754607 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU
Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: Merrifield, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AUOP0302USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHELLEY KUO

Total Attachments: 1 source=817671#page1.tif

127

PATENT REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0060

| jç | /HEF oint in atter | W. Hou Pag. NO.415 74/2/2011 | | |
|----|--------------------------|------------------------------------|--|-------|
| T. | J | | | |
| th | LF-RETAINING | | | |
| | X | is executed on even date herewith. | FUNCTIONALITY AND OPERATION METHOD THE | REOF. |
| | | was filed on (day-month-year) | as U.S, Application Number | |
| | | was filed on (day-month-year) | as PCT Application Number | |
| | | was executed on the following date | e(s) (day-month-year) | |

| WHEREAS, | AU Optronics Corp. | |
|---|---|---|
| having a postal address of | No.1, Li-Hsin Road 2, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. | |
| (referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.: | | ٦ |

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division,

continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR

had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

| ASSIGNOR: Yu-Hayan Li | 03/31/2010 |
|----------------------------|------------|
| Yu-Hsuan Li | Date |
| ASSIGNOR: Yn-Inng Liu | 03/31/2010 |
| Yu-Jung Liu | Date |
| ASSIGNOR: Chun-Hung Kuv | 03/31/20[0 |
| Chun-Hung Kuo | Date |
| ASSIGNOR: | |
| Chun-Huai Li | 03/31/2010 |
| Chun-Huai Li | Date |

PATENT REEL: 024189 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 04/06/2010